

Office of the Registrar

KANYASHREE UNIVERSITY

Krishnagar Govt. College Campus Krishnagar, Nadia-741101 West Bengal, India

Ref.No.-KSRU-Reg.-0101/23

Date: 24.04.2023

NOTICE

This is to notify for all concerned that all students of our University may access all the benefits of the District Library,Ghurni and Krishnagar Public Library, Krishnagar with their Id cards and all students must abide by their terms and conditions.

Nalara Darguph Registrar (Additional Charge)

Govt. of West Bengal

Office of the District Library Officer, Nadia Siksha Bhawan (Gr. Floor), College Street, Krishnagar, Nadia. Mail ID – <u>dlonadiarchithi@gmail.com</u>. Phone No – 03472295662

Memo No.- 196 /DLO/Nadia From : District Library Officer, Nadia To : The Register, Kanyashree University, Krishnagar Govt. College campus, Krishnagar, Nadia -741101

Date: 10-04.2023

Sub. Regarding Access to Govt. Sponsored Libraries by the Aspirants of Kanyashree University

Madam.

With reference to your letter, vide Memo no. KSRU-reg-077/23, dated 28-03-2023, we are pleased to inform you that we have two Govt. Sponsored Public Libraries with rich collection of information under the LLA, Nadia in close proximity of Kanyashree University, Krishnagar Govt. College Campus, these are

Krishnagar Public Library

2. Nadia District Library, at Ghurni.

You are requested to send your students along with their ID Cards for use of regarding rooms and they are also eligible to lent out books to their home for a stipulated period following the membership rules for individual libraries.

You are also requested to send a list of required books for the students by collecting from the respective department. The list should must be contained

Title of the Book	Author/Editor of the Book	10 Million	Price of the Book	Copy required (should be within ¼ of the anticipated users of the particular book).
----------------------	------------------------------	---	-------------------	--

For sending proposal towards Dept. of Mass Education Extension & Library Services, W.B. for allotment/book purchase grant to procure books, the Local Library Authority, Nadia shall follow the following Principle "The best reading for the largest number at the least cost".

Thank you.

With Regards

Yours faithfully

District Library Officer Nadia District Library Officer Nadia Date: 10-04.2023

Memo No.- 196/1(6)/DLO/Nadia

Copy forwarded for information to the-

- 1. The Additional District Magistrate (General) & Chairman, Local Library Authority, Nadia
- 2. Sri Shibnath Choudhury, Chairman, NDCCB & Member, LLA, Nadia
- 3. The Joint Secretary, Nadia District Library, Nadia